

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB23-1205 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 17, strike "judicial personnel" and
- 2 substitute "a complainant".
- 3 Page 4, line 2, strike "judicial personnel" and substitute "a complainant".
- 4 Page 4, after line 15, insert:
  - 5 "(c) "COMPLAINANT" MEANS CURRENT AND FORMER EMPLOYEES
  - 6 OF THE JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT, JUDGES, JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT STAFF,
  - 7 AND PERSONS WHO WORK WITH JUDICIAL EMPLOYEES AND STAFF, AND
  - 8 INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, BAILIFFS, LITIGATING ATTORNEYS,
  - 9 INTERNS, AND VOLUNTEERS.
- 10 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 18 through 22.
- 12 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 13 Page 5, line 5, strike "JUDICIAL PERSONNEL." and substitute "A
- 14 COMPLAINANT."
- 15 Page 9, line 10, Strike "JUDICIAL PERSONNEL" and substitute
- 16 "COMPLAINANTS".
- 17 Page 10, line 8, Strike "JUDICIAL PERSONNEL" and substitute
- 18 "COMPLAINANTS".
- 19 Strike "JUDICIAL PERSONNEL" and substitute "A COMPLAINANT" on: **Page**
- 20 **5**, lines 8, 9, and 15; **Page 12**, lines 26 and 27.

\*\* \*\*